



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



705-335-2341

Bureau d'Administration - Administration Office

RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE 88 Riverside Drive Kapuskasing, Ont. P5N 1B3

JUN 22 1981

HERITAGE

ADMINISTRATION

BRANCH

REGISTERED MAIL

June 18th, 1981.

The Ontario Heritage Foundation, 7th Floor, 77 Bloor Street West, Toronto, Ontario. M7A 2R9

Attention: Mr. Dan Schneider,

Architectural Conservation Officer.

Dear Sir:

Re: Kapuskasing Inn

I enclose Notice of Intention to Designate.

If no notice of objection is received, I will send you a copy of the Designating By-Law in due course.

Yours very truly,

LUCILLE WILSON,

Clerk

LW:me Enc.

cc Mr. T. Kruger V

Architectural Conservation Officer Heritage Administration Branch Ministry of Culture and Recreation 77 Bloor St. W. Toronto, Ontario M7A 2R9 IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, 1974, STATUTES OF ONTARIO 1974, CHAPTER 122, AS AMENDED.

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES KNOWN AS THE KAPUSKASING INN, 80 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, IN THE TOWN OF KAPUSKASING IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

TO: Ontario Heritage Foundation, 77 Bloor Street West, Toronto, Ontario. M7A 2R9

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Kapuskasing intends to designate the property, including lands and buildings, at the following municipal address as a property of architectural and historical value or interest under Part IV of The Ontario Heritage Act, 1974, S.O. Chapter 122:

80 Riverside Drive

Reasons for Proposed Designation - The Kapuskasing Inn, as one of the principal buildings of historical and architectural value in Northeastern Ontario, is a structure of significance to the historical and architectural heritage of the Province of Ontario.

Notice of objection to the proposed designation, together with a statement of the reasons for the obtion and all relevant facts may be served on the Clerk of the Town of Kapuskasing before the 25th day of July , 1981.

DATED at Kapuskasing, Ontario, this 24th day of June 1981.

Lucille Wilson, Clerk